Docket No.: 28280.04007 11-29-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102296824 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Kaihu Chen 5. Mohamed Faisal Faquih Name: Computer Associates Think, Inc. 2. George Hong Zhi Hsu 6. David Dwyer 3. Surva Rao V. Nanduri 7. Myo Min Latt Address: One Computer Associates Plaza 4. Manoj Thopcherneni ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: 11-25-10 Assignment State/Prov.: NY City: Islandia Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 11749 Country: U.S.A. ☐ Other Execution Date: September 26, 2002 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) January 31, 2002 10/066,036 PCT/US02/02972 January 31, 2002 1/27/2002 TDIAZ1 QQQQQQ82 Q3Q172 10066Q36 80.00 CH 1 FC:8021 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Lech, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 80.00 Registration No. 37,169 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 21 East State Street, Suite 1650 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: OH City: Columbus (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 43215 Country: U.S.A. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Robert R. Lech

Signature

Date

November 18, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

Kaihu Chen, now residing at: 16 Wisteria Lane

Lake Grove, New York 11755;

George Hong Zhi Hsu, now residing at: 22 Cord Lane

Levittown, New York 11756

Surya Rao V. Nanduri, now residing at: 43-70 Kissena Blvd., Apt. 9-E

Flushing, New York 11355

Manoj Thopcherneni, now residing at: 99-72 66th Road, Apt. 1AA

Rego Park, New York 11374

Mohamed Faisal Faquih, now residing at: 310 Old Town Road

Setauket, New York 11733

David Dwyer, now residing at: 22 Jute Road

Rocky Point, New York 11778

Myo Min Latt, now residing at: 69-40 Yellowstone Blvd.

Forest Hills, New York 11375

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Computer Associates Think, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, in the patent applications identified in Appendix A, and in and to said applications and all divisional,

{20000133 ASSIGNMENT.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 013520 FRAME: 0538

Page 2

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or

other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed

on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued

patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said

Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in

accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or

any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of

any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said

foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent

application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications

thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under

any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at

the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in

good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigneds'

executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other

documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and

representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said

inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything

possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable

{20000133 ASSIGNMENT.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 013520 FRAME: 0539 for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_9/26/2002

Date: 9/26/2002

Date: 9/26/2002 .

Kaihu Chen

George Hong Zhi Hsu

urya/Rab V Nanduri

Manof Thopaherneni

Mohamed Faisal Faquih

Date: 9/26/2002

Myo Min Latt

David Dwyer

{20000133 ASSIGNMENT.DOC;1}

## APPENDIX A

- 1. U.S. Serial No. 10/066,036, entitled "System and Method for Dynamically Generating a Web Page" filed January 31, 2002.
- 2. PCT Application No. PCT/US02/02972, entitled "System and Method for Dynamically Generating a Web Page" filed January 31, 2002.

{20000133 ASSIGNMENT.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 013520 FRAME: 0542

**RECORDED: 11/25/2002**